® alfi GmbH
THERMUS Ernst-Abbe-Str. 14
® 97877 Wertheim

Wertheim, 2022-02-01

Declaration of Conformity
for articles which come into contact with foodstuffs

It is hereby declared that the product:

TC Sandwich Box rose gold mat 0,801 Iitem no.: 4167.284.080

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the
respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and the Regulation (EC) No.
2023/2006, in their relevant versions.

Description (materials/optics): body and lid made of single wall stainless steel, surface inside high-
mirror polished, outside matt finished and lacquer coated rose gold, retaining strap made of gray
silicone.

The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limits when used
according to specification. The tests are carried out in accordance with Regulation (EU) No.
10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V and Regulation (EU) 2016/1416.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Consumer Goods Ordinance, Regulation
(EC) N0.1935/2004 and the EU Food Plastics Regulation (Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011).

Ratio of the food contact surface area to the volume on the basis of which the conformity of the
material or article was determined:

5,2 dm?/kg » g
No dual-use additives are used in the product. - A
p
No functional barrier is used in the product \ ” :

- Sample image may vary slightly in color -

Geschaftsfuhrer HRB: Mannheim 570015 Volksbank Main-Tauber eG www.thermos.eu
Stephan Schulz Ust.-IdNr.: DE811123577 IBAN: DE61 6739 0000 0000 0460 00 www.alfi.de
ILN 40 02458 00000 3 BIC: GENODE6TWTH

Ust.-Nr. 80088/24306 Kto.: 460 00 BLZ: 673 900 00



® alfi GmbH
THERMUS Ernst-Abbe-Str. 14
® 97877 Wertheim

The following substances with restriction and/or specification, are used in the above mentioned
product:

Materialspecification/CAS-No.: Limit:

Volatile Organic Compounds (Silicon) <0,5%
Content Cadmium (Silicon) <5 mg/kg
Content Lead (Silicon) < 10mg/kg
Formaldehyde (SML) (Silicon) <0,3mg/L
Extractable Components (Silicon) <0,5%
Catalyst residues Peroxides (Silicon) not detectable
Catalyst residues Platinum (Silicon) < 50 mg/kg
Migration of Metals (Steel) limit values acc. to C.o.E. Resolution 2013/9 on metals and alloys
Content Cadmium (Lacquer Coating) < 30 mg/kg
Content Lead (Lacquer Coating) <20 mg/kg

Specification on intended use or restrictions:
- Type/species of food intended to come into contact with the material:
cold solid food , aqueous, acidic, fatty

This product can be used for short-term transport of food but is not suitable for long-term
storage.

The test conditions comply with Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and EN 1186.
This product is not suitable for heating on hot plates, in ovens or microwave ovens.

This confirmation applies to the item supplied by us as described. The article complies with the
legal requirements for the specified foodstuffs when the specified food contact conditions are
observed.

The user must satisfy himself of the suitability of the product beyond the specifications of the
user manual.

The validity of the declaration expires in the event of a change in the legal requirements.

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

Document name: K_4167284080_EN_20220201_TC Lunchbox rose gold mat 0,8l.docx

Geschaftsfuhrer HRB: Mannheim 570015 Volksbank Main-Tauber eG www.thermos.eu
Stephan Schulz Ust.-IdNr.: DE811123577 IBAN: DE61 6739 0000 0000 0460 00 www.alfi.de
ILN 40 02458 00000 3 BIC: GENODE6TWTH

Ust.-Nr. 80088/24306 Kto.: 460 00 BLZ: 673 900 00



